

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 21(12)2016
Special Case No. 391/2014
CNR: WBSP01-015963-2014

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 20
Dt. 22.07.2025

Accused Swapan Kumar Biswas on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of V.G.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this Court.

One witness is also present today.

At this stage, learned counsel for the accused files a petition and submitted that the I.O has not provided some documents as mentioned in the petition. As such, learned counsel prayed for necessary direction upon the I.O for providing the said documents and also prayed for an adjournment.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides. Considered.

Accordingly, the I.O is directed to provide the copy of the documents as stated in the petition to the accused person by the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of the petition be sent to the I.O for information and necessary compliance.

Case is adjourned till next date.

Witness is discharged without examination.

Fix **29.01.2026** for appearance of accused and evidence of V.G.

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.